Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNM	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name		Execution Date	
U.S. PHILIPS CORPO	DRATION			12/08/2006	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.				
Street Address:	Groenewoudsew	eg 1			
City:	Eindhoven				
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS				
Postal Code:	5621 BA				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Ty	ире		Number		
Property Ty Application Number:		35235	Number		
	09	35235	Number		0935235
Application Number:	09		Number		
Application Number:	09 DATA (914)332-00 De sent via US Ma	15 when the fax attemp			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	09 DATA (914)332-00 <i>De sent via US Ma</i> (914) 333-9	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 642			\$40.00 09935235
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email:	09 DATA (914)332-00 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 333-9 patti.demich	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 42 ele@philips.com	ot is unsuccessful.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone:	DATA (914)332-00 <i>be sent via US Ma</i> (914) 333-9 patti.demich Philips Elec	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 42 ele@philips.com ronics North America	ot is unsuccessful.		
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA (914)332-00 be sent via US Ma (914) 333-9 patti.demich Philips Elec 345 Scarbo	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 42 ele@philips.com ronics North America	<i>ot is unsuccessful.</i> a Corp.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	09 DATA (914)332-00 be sent via US Ma (914) 333-9 patti.demich Philips Elec 345 Scarbo Briarcliff Ma	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 42 ele@philips.com ronics North America pugh Road	<i>ot is unsuccessful.</i> a Corp.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (914)332-00 be sent via US Ma (914) 333-9 patti.demich Philips Elec 345 Scarbo Briarcliff Ma	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 42 ele@philips.com ronics North America bugh Road hor, NEW YORK 105	<i>ot is unsuccessful.</i> a Corp.		\$40.00
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	DATA (914)332-00 be sent via US Ma (914) 333-9 patti.demich Philips Elec 345 Scarbo Briarcliff Ma NUMBER: R:	15 <i>when the fax attemp</i> 42 ele@philips.com ronics North America ough Road hor, NEW YORK 105 DE000126 Aaron Waxler	<i>ot is unsuccessful.</i> a Corp.		\$40.00

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. DE000126

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 1251 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10020, in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns, and transfers the entire right, title, and interest in the following patent application to **KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS**, N.V., having a place of business at Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, including any nominees (collectively the "Assignee"):

Application No.: <u>09/935,235</u> F

Filing Date: August 22, 2001

including all divisions, continuations, reissues, and extensions, and all patents granted on these applications.

The Assignor will provide its cooperation to enable the Assignee to enjoy the foregoing right, title, and interest to the fullest extent. Upon request of and at the expense of the Assignee, Assignor agrees to execute all papers, take all rightful oaths, testify in all legal proceedings including patent prosecutional actions and infringement actions, and do all other such acts which may be necessary, desirable, or convenient for securing and maintaining patents on the foregoing invention or for perfecting title thereto in the Assignee. Assignor authorizes and requests that these patents be issued to the Assignee.

Assignor certifies that it has the full right to convey the above rights.

Dated: December 8, 2006

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

By_/Michael E. Marion/ Michael E. Marion Authorized Signatory

> PATENT REEL: 018601 FRAME: 0417

RECORDED: 12/08/2006